

10-02-2019 Town Council Meeting Responses to Council Questions

ITEM #19: Appointments to the Short Term Rental Task Force

Council Question:

Is the wording in the Item Overview going to be used as the official charge for the task force? If so, can you please look at the wording in number 6 - it refers to category 3 which is not included, and the description of the category in the parentheses does not match the category that they are actually acting on - it should say "whole house and whole unit investor-owned" as it does in number 1, as opposed to "whole house, non-owner occupied rentals". The latter wording could be misconstrued to include house/units that are the primary residence but the owner is not at home during the stay, a category the Council excluded for this exercise.

Staff Response:

We believe these suggestions provide clarification and will use this language.

Council Question:

What is the role of the Alternates?

Staff Response:

Council requested two alternates so that there would be additional members participating should any of the appointees be absent.